

T.A. 182-2015
Present: Mr. Salim Ahmed Ansari
(J.O.Code W.B.00713)

Order No.33/ Dated: 19-08-2024

Today Local Bar Association abstains themselves to attend this court due to sudden demise of a Ld. Advocate of local bar.

For the ends of the justice this case is adjourned today.
To 12-11-2024 for hearing.